TECHNICAL REPORT 
A-022/2022 

AIRCRAFT  

Owner and Operator: RYANAIR 

Aircraft: BOEING 737-800, registration EI-ENK. 

Date and time of the accident: 26 April 2022, 19:08 h (local time1). 

Location of the accident: Almería Airport. 

Persons on board: One hundred and twenty-two (122): six (6) crew members and one hundred 
and sixteen (116) passengers. 

Flight rules: IFR. 

Type of flight: Commercial air transport - Scheduled - With passengers. 

Date of Approval: 25 May 2022 

SYNOPSIS 
Summary: 

The BOEING 737-800 aircraft on registration EI-ENK landed at Almería Airport at 19:00 h and